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Sun. 01 Jun. 11:00 Worship4U

Sun. 08 Jun. 11:00 Parish Communion

16:00 Confirmation
at Holy Trinity, led by Bishop Jill

Thu. 12 Jun. 09:15 CE School Eucharist for 
Pentecost

Sat. 14 Jun. 10:00 St Paul’s Little Café

Sun. 15 Jun. 11:00 Parish Communion

13:00 Patronal festival lunch
at Rigby’s Farmhouse Restaurant

Sat. 21 Jun. 09:00 Club Day procession

Sun. 22 Jun. - No Sunday service at HT
Normal 09:30 service at St Paul’s.

Wed. 25 Jun. Mothers’ Union
Glendower Hotel afternoon tea

Sat. 28 Jun. 10:00 Coffee and toasties

Sun. 29 Jun. 11:00 Benefice Communion 
at Holy Trinity
No 09:30 service at St Paul’s.

Evening Prayer Mondays at 16:00
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